Vacancy ends 2022 at 3.6 percent,
higher than last year but well-below
the market’s trailing 10-year average of
5.0 percent. The vacancy lift this year
is only about half of the magnitude
projected for the nation as a whole.

The rise in vacancy could be benefi-
cial for rent growth, as units can be
realigned with market conditions as
they become available. Additionally,
the influx of new top-tier apartments
helps drive up the marketwide average
effective rent to $1,760 per month.

50,200

EMPLOYMENT:
Austin’s labor force continues to grow
at an exceptional pace, with the em-
ployment tally surpassing the pre-pan-
demic count by over 91,000 jobs as of
June 2022. The market has added at
least 1,500 new positions in each of the
past 16 months.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
Austin Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.
Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E�
ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

5

10

15

20

22*21201918
1.0%

2.5%

4.0%

5.5%

7.0%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

22*21201918
-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$125

$145

$165

$185

$205

2221201918
3%

4%

5%

6%

7%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 The vacancy landscape across Austin is fairly uniform. In the second quar-
ter of 2022, all 16 submarkets had a vacancy rate between 2.7 percent and
4.3 percent, with Southeast Austin claiming the lowest mark of the bunch.

•	 Comparing the recent vacancy measure to the tally two years ago, both
Class A and Class B rates are down more than 150 basis points.

•	 Austin’s apartment inventory grew by an eye-catching 5.1 percent during
the past year ended in June. Local stock expansion of 22.7 percent in East
Austin followed Tesla’s arrival, and the active pipeline here remains large.